	03-31-2004	Docket I	No.: 871-011717-US(PAR)/30020643	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	90-0 - <u>2007</u>	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		<u>.</u> Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	102713030	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Agilent Technologies UK Limited	32404	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
gt 100m-oragica 011 2mmteu	J.1.109	Name: Agilent Technolog	gies, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	86. T	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No		/807 /807	
3. Nature of conveyance:			2236 10	
■ Assignment  □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	☐ Merger	Street Address: 395 Page	e Mill Road	
☐ Security Agreement		Otroct/Iddress.		
	Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Palo Alto	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94306</u>	
Execution Date: 2 March 2004		Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>3/26/2004 EFLORES 00000057 10807862</li> </ul>	10 00 10		oplication is: 16.09.03 & 23.02.04	
2 FC:8021 40.00 OF	/ Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: PERMAN & GREEN, LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 425 Post Road		8. Deposit account number:		
		16-1350		
City: Fairfield State	te: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06824</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and single	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.	Joseph V. X	Buberlete Ch	24 March 2004	
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover shee	Signature Signature at attachments, and document	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PATENT **REEL: 015145 FRAME: 0979** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies UK Limited (a British Company of Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled: "Heat Sink"

devised by:

Andrew Lee <u>Thompson</u> Kim Leeson

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies UK Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies, Inc. its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled: "Heat Sink"

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates:

executed by	Andrew Lee Thompson		16 <sup>th</sup> September 2003
executed by	Kim <u>Leeson</u>	on	23 <sup>rd</sup> February 2004
executed by		on	
executed by		on	

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies UK Limited.

Signed:

By: Dr. James Lenney

Title: Legal Department, IP Practice Group

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2004

L:\IP-PG\Standard\Assignment US (UK Inventor).doc

PATENT REEL: 015145 FRAME: 0980